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CODE PLAN - LEVEL 1

CODE DATA:

PER 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

OCCUPANCY: GROUP M PER IBC SECTION 309
GROUP B PER IBC SECTIO!
GROUP R-2 PER IBC SECTIONS 310.4 AND 419
SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES: NO SEPARATION REQUIREMENT BETWEEN M AND B
1 HOUR BETWEEN M/B AND R-2 PER IBC TABLE 508.4
OCCUPANT LOAD: SEE PLANS
CONSTRUCTION TYPE; VA

SEISMIC DESIGN CATAGORY:

SEE STRUCTURAL

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HIEGHT:;

M, B: 700"

R-2: 600"
PER IBC TABLE 504.3 AND SECTION 508.4.3

ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGH:

384"

ALLOWABLE STORIES:

M, B, R-2: 4 STORIES
PER IBC TABLE 504.4 AND SECTION 508.4.3

ACTUAL STORIES:

3 STORIES

EXIT
2-BED UNIT 3-BED UNIT
BE A TYPEB
PER 2018 IBC CHAPTER 29 TABLE 2902.1
BLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS PER 2018 IBC TABLE 2902.1 PLUMBING FIXUTRES
M OCCUPANCY M OCCUPANCY
TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 47
WATER CLOSETS: MALE: 1PER 500 ‘OCCUPANTS PER GENDER: 23.5
FEMALE: 1PER 500
WATER CLOSETS: MALE: 235/500 = 0,05
LAVATORIES: MALE: 1PER 750 FEMALE: 235/500 = 0.05
FEMALE: 1PER 750
LAVATORIES: MALE: 235/750 = 0.03
BATHTUBS/SHOWERS: NONE REQUIRED FEMALE: 253/750 = 0.03
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 1 PER 1000 DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 47/1000 = 0.05
OTHER: 1 SERVICE SINK B OCCUPANCY
TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 47
B OCCUPANCY 'OCCUPANTS PER GENDER: 23.5
WATER CLOSETS: MALE: 1 PER 25 FOR THE FIRST 50 AND 1 PER 50 WATER CLOSETS: MALE: 23.5/25 = 0.94
FOR THE REMAINDER EXCEEDING 50 FEMALE:  235/25 = 0.94
FEMALE: 1 PER 25 FOR THE FIRST 50 AND 1 PER 50
FOR THE REMAINDER EXCEEDING 50 LAVATORIES: 23.5/40 0.59
23.5/40 = 0.59
LAVATORIES: MALE: 1 PER 40 FOR THE FIRST 80 AND 1 PER 80
FOR THE REMAINDER EXCEEDING 80 DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 471100 = 05
FEMALE: 1PER 40 FOR THE FIRST 80 AND 1 PER 80
FOR THE REMAINDER EXCEEDING 80 R-2 OCCUPANCY
34 TOTAL DWELLING UNITS
BATHTUBS/SHOWERS: NONE REQUIRED
CLOTHES WASHER CONNECTIONS: 34120 = 1.7
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 1PER 100
OTHER: 1 SERVICE SINK FIXTURES PROVIDED ON PLAN
OCCUPANCY M & B OCCUPANCIES
WATER CLOSETS: 1 PER DWELLING UNIT WATER CLOSETS: MALE: 1 PROVIDED
FEMALE: 1 PROVIDED
LAVATORIES: 1 PER DWELLING UNIT
LAVATORIES: MALE: 1 PROVIDED
BATHTUBS/SHOWERS: 1 PER DWELLING UNIT FEMALE: 1 PROVIDED
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: NONE REQUIRED DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 2 PROVIDED
OTHER: 1 KITCHEN SINK PER DWELLING UNIT OTHER: 1 SERVICE SINK PROVIDED (3RD FLOOR)
\TIC CLOTHES WASHER CONNECTION PER

20 DWELLING UNITS

R-2 OCCUPANCY
WATER CLOSETS: ATLEAST 1 PER DWELLING UNIT, SEE PLANS
LAVATORIES: ATLEAST 1 PER DWELLING UNIT, SEE PLANS
BATHTUBS/SHOWERS: ATLEAST 1 PER DWELLING UNIT, SEE PLANS
KITCHEN SINKS: 1 PER DWELLING UNIT

WASHER CONNECTIONS: 3 PROVIDED

ALLOWABLE AREA:

FRONTAGE INCREASE PER SECTION 506.3
=[FP

w
= [663/725 - 0.25]30/30 = 0.66
ALLOWABLE AREAS PER SECTION 506
A=Ak (NS x 1)

M OCCUPANCY
A= 42,000 SF
NS = 14,000 SF

1= 0.66
A.= 42,000 + (14,000 x 0.66) = 51,240 SF

B OCCUPANCY
A 00 SF

.6
Aa=54,000 + (18,000 x 0.66) = 65,880 SF

R-2 OCCUPANCY
A= 12,000 SF
NS = 12,000 SF

1= 0.66
As= 12,000 + (12,000 x 0.66) = 19,920 SF

PER IBC SECTION 508.4.2: THE SUM OF THE RATIOS OF THE
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA OF EACH SEPARATED OCCUPANCY
DIVIDED BY THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA OF EAC
SEPARATED OCCUPANCY SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.

18T FLOOR

M AREA (ACTUAL):

M AREA (ALLOWED): 51 240 SF
M RATIO: 0.05

B AREA (ACTUAL): 6,095 SF

B AREA (ALLOWED): 65,880 SF
B RATIO: 0,09

R-2 AREA (ACTUAL): 5,9

R-2 AREA (ALLOWED) 19 920 SF

RATIO:
sum OF RA'nos

.05+ 0,09+ 0.3 = 0.44

2ND FLOOR
M AREA (ACTUAL): 0 SF
M AREA (ALLOWED): 51,240 SF
10:0

B AREA (ACTUAL): 0 SF
B AREA (ALLOWED) 65,880 SF
B RATIO:

R-2 AREA (ACTUAL) 14,410 SF
R-2 AREA (ALLOWED): 19,920 SF
-2 RATIO: 0.72

SUM OF RATIOS: 0+ 0 +0.72 = 0.72
3RD FLOOR
M AREA (ACTUAL): 0 SF
M AREA (ALLOWED) 51,240 SF
M RATI

BAREA (ACTUAL) 0SF
B AREA (ALLOWED) 65,880 SF

R-2 AREA (ACTUAL) 15,570 SF
R-2 AREA (ALLOWED): 19,920 SF
0.

R-2RATIO: 0.78
SUM OF RATIOS: 0+ 0 +0.78 = 0.78

P

scoTTe

UCENSED
ARCHITECT
AR-985178

/1% ]os
STATE OF IDAHO

Y

ACTUAL AREA:

1STFLOOR:
2NDFLOOR: 14,410 SF
IRDFLOOR: 15570 SF
TOTAL: 44,780 SF

14,800 SF

DWELLING UNIT 'TYPE A' ACCESSIBLE:

1 REQUIRED (2 PROVIDED)
PER IBC SECTION 1107.6.2.2.1

DWELLING UNIT 'TYPE B' ADAPTABLE:

ALL UNITS
PER IBC SECTION 1107.6.22.2
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Canstruction, Inc.

DEPOT SQUARE
TBD FRONT STREET

CSHBA

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

EXITING DATA

INDICATES OCCUPANCY CHANGE

INDICATES COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

INDICATES TRAVEL DISTANCE

BUILDING DIAGONAL

EXIT DOOR SEPATATION

1 HOUR ASSEMBLY

CCOMMUNICATION FEATURES

u[)j)@

G

MOBILITY FEATURES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER, RE: 171-22 FOR MOUNTING
REQUIREMENTS

EXIT REQUIRED EXIT FROM BUILDING
INDICATES
OCCUPANT LOAD Py 1 ACCESSORY USE
Jrosdd LOAD FACTOR PER
ACTUAL SQUARE 1BC TABLE 10045
FEET
KNOX FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

A.  APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY CODES:
+ INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
+  FEDERAL HOUSING ACCESSIBILITV GUIDELINES (FHA)
+ ICCIANSI A117.1-2009

B.  ALLUNITS ARE TYPE B UNITS PER IBC 1107.6.2.2.2 AND ICC-ANSI A117.1
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE,

C.  ALL USABLE KITCHENS SHALL HAVE 40" MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL
OPPOSING ELEMENTS PER ANSI SECTION 1003.12.1.1.

D.  ALL USABLE KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE ALL SWITCHES,
OUTLETS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS IN AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.
ORWARD REACH AND SIDE REACH SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI SECTION 308,
CW/ ELECTRICAL FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

E.  ALLUSABLE CLOSETS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REACH RANGES PER ANS|
SECTION 308. AT LEAST ONE SHELF SHALL BE PROVIDED AT MAXIMUM OF
48" AF.F. FOR FORWARD APPROACH WHERE A 12" WIDE SHELF IS
INSTALLED.

F.  COORDINATE WITH LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR KNOX BOX LOCATIONS
AND QUANTITIES.

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS PER SPACE PER IBC SECTION 1006.2.1:

M OCCUPANCY:
B OCCUPANC
R-2 OCCUPANCY:

TWO (2) WHERE OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDS 49
TWO (2) WHERE OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDS 49
TWO (2) WHERE OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDS 20

NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED = SEE PLANS
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL PER IBC TABLE 1006.2.1:
M OCCUPANC!
B OCCUPANCY: 10D‘
R-2 OCCUPANCY: 125
ACTUAL COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL = SEE PLANS

MAXIMUM TRA\/EL DISTANCE PER IBC TABLE 1017

R-2 OCCUPANCY:
ACTUAL MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE = SEE PLANS
EXIT SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS PER IBC SECTION 1007.1.1 = NOT LESS THAN 1/3RD
THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE BUILDING OR AREA TO BE
SERVED PER EXCEPTION 2.
OVERALL DIAGONAL OF BUILDING/AREA SERVED = SEE PLANS

SEPARATION DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS MEASURED IN A STRAIGHT LINE = SEE
PLANS

EGRESS WIDTH REQUIREMENTS:

STAIR EGRESS WIDTH: 44" MINIMUM PER IBC SECTION 1011.2

OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS PER 1005.
1ST FLOOR: 122 OCCUPANTS x 0.2

2ND FLOO

3RD FLOOK

4"
1 OCCUPANTS x 0.2"
7 OCCUPANTS x 0.2"

0.2"
9.4"
EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED: 48" MIN. SEE PLANS.
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION: PROVIDED, PER IBC SECTION 1008.
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS: PROVIDED PER IBC SECTION 1009,

DOOR SWING IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL: FOR ROOMS OR AREAS CONTAINING AN
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE OCCUPANTS PER IBC SECTION 1010.1.2.1.

J
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS OF
B re s e BUILDING ELEMENTS PER IBG TABLE 601, U.ON.
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME: 1HOUR
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 1HOUR PERMIT SET
EXTERIOR WALLS: ]
EIRESEAARATION DISTANCE » 30 M, B, R-2: 0 HOURS PER IBC TABLE 602
EXTERIOR WALLS: ]
B S RIRESEPARATION DISTANCE < 30 M, B, R-2: 1 HOUR PER IBC TABLE 602 \ )
EXTERIOR WALLS PROVECT hls
< FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE < 10 M, B, R-2: 1 HOUR PER IBC TABLE 602 20181 12032021
DRAWN CHECKED
EXTERIOR WALLS: M: 2 HOURS PER IBC TABLE 602 o -
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE < 5' B, R-2: 1 HOUR PER IBC TABLE 602
( 2
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR: 1HOUR REVISED
NG WALLS - INTERIOR 0HOURS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 1HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: 1HOUR
MINIMUM ROOF CLASS GLASS B PER IBC TABLE 1505.1
EXTERIOR OPENINGS:
FIRE SEPARATION SIETANGE 2 30 NO LIMIT PER IBC TABLE 705.8
EXTERIOR OPENINGS:
10' < FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE < 15' 45% PER IBC TABLE 705.8
EXTERIOR OPENINGS: )
5 < FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE < 10 25% PER IBC TABLE 705.8
FIRE 1 HOUR PER IBC SECTIONS 707.3.3 AND 713.4
FIRE PARTITIONS: 1 HOUR PER IBC SECTION 7083
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIE! 1 HOUR PER IBC SECTION 711.2.4.3
SHAFT ENCLOSURES: 1 HOUR PER IBC SECTION 713.4
PENETRATIONS: PER IBC SECTION 714 -
(CsmeeTtiie )
SHEET TITLE

FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEMS:

PER IBC SECTION 715

FIRE PARTITION OPENING RATINGS;

FIRE PARTITIONS (CORRIDOR WALLS): 20 MINUTES
FIRE BARRIERS (INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS): 60 MINUTES
PER IBC TABLE 716.1(2)

FIRE BLOCKING:

PER IBC SECTION 718.2

DRAFT STOPPING IN FLOORS:

PER IBC SECTION 7183

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: M, B: NFPA 13 PER IBC SECTION 903.3.1.1
R-2: NFPA 13R PER IBC SECTIONS 903.2.8
ID 903.3.1.2
STANDPIPE SYSTEM: CLASS | PER IBC SECTION

905.3.1 EXCEPTION 1

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:

PER IBC SECTION 906

MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTE

IOT REQUIRED PER IBC SECTION 907.2.2
IOT REQUIRED PER IBC SECTION 907.2.7
R-2: REQUIRED PER IBC SECTION 907.2.

SMOKE ALARMS:

PER IBC SECTION 807.2.10

CODE PLAN -
LEVEL1

SHEET

G21

ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE
30" x 42"
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OPEN TO BELOW /

~

‘COMMON PATH OF

TRAVEL: 266"
1-BED UNIT 1-BED UNIT. 2-BED UNIT 2-BED UNIT 2-BED UNIT
B ) 5P B5P P

ELECTRICAL ELEVATOR

1-BED UNIT
B

1-BED UNIT

207

1-BED UNIT
B

1-BED UNIT
B

N

2-BED UNIT
B

2-BED UNIT .//
R

178" = 10"

CODE PLAN - LEVEL 2

2-BED UNIT 2-BED UNIT

BEs® oER®

P 3-BED UNIT

5 TeEs

———— TOTAL TRAVEL
DISTANCE: 183-3"

SEPARATION OF EXITS: 178'- 6"
(MINIMUM DISTANCE REQUIRED
FOR 1/3RD DIAGONAL: 71’ 11)

MAXIMUM BUILDING DIAGONAL: 215 - 10"

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

INDICATES OCCUPANCY CHANGE

INDICATES COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

INDICATES TRAVEL DISTANCE

BUILDING DIAGONAL

EXIT DOOR SEPATATION

1 HOUR ASSEMBLY

UD))&m CCOMMUNICATION FEATURES

<§ MOBILITY FEATURES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER, RE: I71-22 FOR MOUNTING

REQUIREMENTS
EXIT REQUIRED EXIT FROM BUILDING
INDICATES
OCCUPANT LOAD % ACCESSORY USE
Jrosdl LOAD FACTOR PER

ACTUAL SQUARE IBC TABLE 10045
FEET

KNOX FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY CODES:

+ INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018

+  FEDERAL HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (FHA)
+  ICCIANSIA117.1-2009

ALL UNITS ARE TYPE B UNITS PER IBC 1107.6.2.2.2 AND ICC-ANSI A117.1
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.,

ALL USABLE KITCHENS SHALL HAVE 40" MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL
OPPOSING ELEMENTS PER ANSI SECTION 1003.12.1.1.

ALL USABLE KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE ALL SWITCHES,
OUTLETS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS IN AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.
FORWARD REACH AND SIDE REACH SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI SECTION 308,
CW/ ELECTRICAL FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

ALL USABLE CLOSETS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REACH RANGES PER ANS|
SECTION 308. AT LEAST ONE SHELF SHALL BE PROVIDED AT MAXIMUM OF
48" A.F.F. FOR FORWARD APPROACH WHERE A 12" WIDE SHELF IS
INSTALLED.

COORDINATE WITH LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR KNOX BOX LOCATIONS
AND QUANTITIES.
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TBD FRONT STREET

(DEPOT SQUARE

PERMIT SET

| N —
PROJECT DATE
20151 12-03-2021

DRAWN CHECKED

Author Checker

REVISED

-
SHEET TITLE

CODE PLAN -
LEVEL 2

SHEET

G22

ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE
30" x 42"
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COMMUNITY

FITNESS

COMMON PATH OF
TRAVEL: 372"

1-BED UNIT
[YPE B
[REH

1-BED UNIT
i
(=081

L=l

2-BED UNIT

%B

[

2-BED UNIT

%B

e

2-BED UNIT

%%B

[

ELECTRICA

—

1-BED UNIT
B

1-BED UNIT
B

1-BED UNIT

[%%EB

1-BED UNIT

2-BED UNIT
PE B

TY|
[ ]

2-BED UNIT

BEs®

P 3-BED UNIT

%B

2-BED UNIT
B

CODE PLAN - LEVEL 3

1/8" = 10"

SEPARATION OF EXITS: 178 - 6"
(MINIMUM DISTANCE REQUIRED
FOR 1/3RD DIAGONAL: 71" - 1)

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

INDICATES OCCUPANCY CHANGE

INDICATES COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

INDICATES TRAVEL DISTANCE

BUILDING DIAGONAL

EXIT DOOR SEPATATION

1 HOUR ASSEMBLY

) m

G

EXIT

(OCCUPANT LOAD

ACTUAL SQUARE
FEET

KNOX

CCOMMUNICATION FEATURES

MOBILITY FEATURES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER, RE: 171-22 FOR MOUNTING
REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED EXIT FROM BUILDING

INDICATES
ACCESSORY USE

LOAD FACTOR PER
IBC TABLE 10045

FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY CODES:
+ INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018

FEDERAL HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (FHA)
+  ICCIANSI A117.1-2009

ADAAG

ALL UNITS ARE TYPE B UNITS PER IBC 1107.6.2.2.2 AND ICG-ANSI A117.1
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

ALL USABLE KITCHENS SHALL HAVE 40" MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL
OPPOSING ELEMENTS PER ANS| SECTION 1003.12.1.1.

ALL USABLE KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE ALL SWITCHES,
OUTLETS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS IN AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.
FORWARD REACH AND SIDE REACH SHALL COMPLY WITH ANS| SECTION 308,
CW/ ELECTRICAL FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

ALL USABLE CLOSETS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REACH RANGES PER ANS|
SECTION 308. AT LEAST ONE SHELF SHALL BE PROVIDED AT MAXIMUM OF
48" AF.F. FOR FORWARD APPROACH WHERE A 12" WIDE SHELF IS
INSTALLED.

COORDINATE WITH LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR KNOX BOX LOCATIONS
AND QUANTITIES.

MAXIMUM BUILDING DIAGONAL: 215' - 10"

TOTAL TRAVEL
DISTANCE: 192

LICENSED
ARCHITECT
AR-985178
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DEPOT STREET

FRONT STREET
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AS10-4

500006,

—

o—

O—%=

\

— o

240"

|

TRASH ENCLOSURE

1/4" = 10"

R

TRASH ENCLOSURE - FRONT

1/4" = 10"

10-8"

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

116" = 10"

AS10-7

TRASH ENCLOSURE - SIDE

14" =

1

TRASH ENCLOSURE - GATE POST

112"

e

HINGE WELDED TO GATE AND POST.

2X2 X 3/16 STEEL TUBE DOOR FRAME,
GRIND SMOOTH WELDS, POWDER
COAT.

HORIZONTAL CEMENT FIBER
SIDING WITH PLYWOOD BACKING.

1-1/2 X 1-1/2 X 3/16 STEEL ANGLE,
GRIND SMOOTH WELDS, POWDER
COAT.

6" CONC. FILLED STEEL PIPE,
PAINTED. RE: AS10-6

1-0"

RE: TRASH ENCLOSURE

ELEVATIONS

ROUND CONCRETE CAP

[e—————————— PAINT (2) COATS
EXTERIOR GRADE PAINT.

[e————————— 6" CONC. FILLED STEEL PIPE.

CEMENT WASH SLOPED 1" ABOVE
PAVING

ASPHALT OR CONCRETE PAVING.
AT CONCRETE H

AND FINISH CONCRETE UP TO
BOLLARD.

% CCOMPACTED EARTH

=]

Ll* CONCRETE BASE

NOTE

VERIFY LOCATION OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
BEFORE DRILLING FOR
CCONCRETE FOUNDATION,

STEEL PIPE

1/2"=1-0"

OLD BASE BELOW

8 1/2"X4"X16" CONCRETE
CAP, SLOPE TO DRAIN.

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS
BOND BEAM AT TOP.

8'X8"X16" CMU WALL,
CW/ ARCHITECT FOR
FINISH.

- /]

| — #5 VERTICAL BAR @ 16" O.C.

|~ CONCRETE SLAB, CW/ CIVIL.
o _— 112" FIBER EXPANSION
JOINT.

o S | —— #5 DOWEL AT 16" O.C.

ik EXTEND 36 BAR DIAMETERS
ABOVE TOP OF FOOTING.

ALTERNATE HOOKS.

I 4" COMPACTED GRAVEL.
pp— CCONCRETE STEMWALL

WITH (2) #5 HORIZONTAL.

TYPICAL CONCRETE
FOOTING AT CONCRETE
STEM WALL WITH (2) #5
CONTINUOUS.

CW/ STUCTURAL|

-0

TRASH ENCLOSURE WALL

1/2" = 10"

LEGEND:

CONCRETE

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. 4 112%
MAXIMUM SLOPE IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL,
MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 11/2%.

ACCESSIBLE TURNING AND LANDING AREAS.
1 1/2% MAXIMUM SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION:
LANDINGS AT ENTRY DOORS, TOP AND
BOTTOM OF CURB RAMPS, SIDEWALK
INTERSECTIONS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING
STALLS AND AISLES.

GENERAL NOTES:

REFER TO CIVIL, LANDSCAPE, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF ANY SIDEWALK OR RAMP SHALL BE 1 1/2%,

THE MAXIMUM SLOPE IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL FOR ANY ACCESSIBLE PATH
OF TRAVEL SHALL BE 4 1/2%.

ACCESSIBLE TURNING AND LANDING AREAS: 1 1/2% MAXIMUM SLOPE IN ANY
DIRECTION: LANDINGS AT ENTRY DOORS, TOP AND BOTTOM OF CURB
RAMPS, SIDEWALK INTERSECTIONS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS AND
AISLES.

SHEET NOTES:

260021  LIGHT POLE, CW/ SITE ELECTRICAL
500002 PLAYGROUND AREA.
500006 TRASH ENCLOSURE WITH STEEL FRAMED GATE WITH HORIZON

ITAL
CCEMENT FIBER SIDING. PROVIDE HEAVY DUTY BARREL HINGE, TYP., THREE
PER SIDE. PROVIDE 6" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE WITH CAP AT
HINGE SIDE, FILL WITH CONCRETE AND EMBED SIMILAR TO PIPE BOLLARD,
RE: AS10-6. PROVIDE 1/2" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL PIVOTING CANE BOLTS
FOR LATCHES WITH CORRESPONDING SLEEVES TO ACCEPT BOLTS IN
CCONCRETE, RE: AS11-8. BOLT SLEEVES AT BOTH CLOSED AND OPEN
POSITION,

500011 TRASH DUMPSTER, CW/ OWNER AND LOCAL COLLECTION AGENCY FOR

SIZE AND ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.

STEEL GATE ASSEMBLY

CANE BOLT SHOWN
IN OPEN POSITION

1/4" STEEL ANGLE CLIP TO
ACGEPT CANE BOLT IN OPEN
POSITION

] 1"BENT ROD CANE BOLT ON
EXTERIOR SIDE OF DOOR

1/4" STEEL ANGLE CLIP TO
ACCEPT CANE BOLT

CONCRETE. SEE
CIVIL DRAWINGS

T.0.PAVING {}

1-1/2" 1.D. STEEL PIPE CAST
INTO CONCRETE PAVING

(SIMILAR AT OPEN POSITION)

GATE - CANE BOLT
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